

**CS No. 1918/17**

**Rakesh Kumar Ramwani Vs. Deepak Ramwani**

**10.01.2018**

Present: None for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2  
with defendant no. 1.  
None for defendant no. 3.

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of defendants no. 1 and 2. It be taken on record.

Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2 has submitted that defendant no. 3 has expired in November, 2016 and that plaintiff is aware of this fact. Heard.

Let plaintiffs verify factum of death of defendant no. 3 and make submissions before court on NDOH.

Let WS be filed by defendants no. 1 and 2 within 30 days from date of service with copy to plaintiffs. Let replication, if any be filed by plaintiffs on next date of hearing with advance copy to defendants.

Be put up for further proceedings on **09.03.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**

**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**

**10.01.2018**

At this stage, at 10:23 AM, Sh. Kamal Khurana, counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff no. 1 and 2 has appeared. He is apprised about order passed in the matter and NDOH. Be put up for date already fixed i.e. **09.03.2018**.

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**10.01.2018**