

CS No. 1918/17

Rakesh Kumar Ramwani Vs. Deepak Ramwani

13.04.2018

Present: Sh. Kamal Khurana, counsel for plaintiffs with
plaintiffs no. 1 and 2.
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, counsel for defendant no. 2 with
defendant no. 2.
Ms. Sweta Khulbe, proxy counsel for Sh. Satender Singh,
counsel for defendant no. 1.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 2. It be taken
on record.

An application u/o 22 Rule 4 CPC has been filed on behalf of
plaintiffs. Copy supplied today.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 has submitted that he will file V/N
for LRs of deceased defendant no. 3 on NDOH and will file memo of
appearance for them during course of the day.

Two applications i.e. one U/o 8 Rule 1 CPC and another U/o 1
Rule 10 CPC have been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 on LDOH. Counsel
for plaintiffs has submitted that he shall file reply to the same on NDOH.

An application U/o 1 Rule 10 CPC has also been filed on behalf
of plaintiffs on 13.02.2018. Counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that at present
he is not pressing this application and that let WS of defendants come on
record and then if required, he will press upon the application. Heard.

Be put up for replies and arguments on applications of
defendant no. 1 U/o 8 Rule 1 CPC and U/o 1 Rule 10 CPC for **03.07.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

13.04.2018