

CS No. 1918/17

Rakesh Kumar Ramwani Vs. Deepak Ramwani

03.07.2018

Present: Sh. Kamal Khurana, counsel for plaintiffs with
plaintiff no. 1.
Sh. Satinder Singh, counsel for defendant no. 1.

Counsel for plaintiffs has submitted that plaintiffs do not wish to file any replies to applications of defendant no. 1 U/o 8 Rule 1 CPC and U/o 1 Rule 10 CPC and that he will argue on the applications straightaway. Heard.

It is already lunch time and after lunch, counsel for plaintiffs shall not be available. In these circumstances, matter is adjourned in the interest of justice for arguments on the afore-said applications and for filing of Vakalatnama on behalf of LRs of deceased defendant no. 3 and disposal of application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC for **21.08.2018**

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

03.07.2018

At 02:00 PM

At this stage, Sh. Yogesh Sharma, counsel for defendant no. 2 with defendant no. 2 has appeared. He is apprised about order passed today and NDOH. Be put up on date fixed i.e. **21.08.2018**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)

ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi

03.07.2018