

CS No. 1918/17

RAKESH KUMAR RAMWANI Vs. DEEPAK RAMWANI

21.08.2018

Present: Sh. Kamal Khurana, counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiff no. 1.
Ms. Sunaina, proxy counsel for Sh. Satender Singh, counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, counsel for defendant no. 2 with defendant no. 2.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 has submitted that notice of application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC to proposed defendants has not been issued. Heard.

Issue notice of the application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC to proposed defendants on filing of appropriate PF /speed post for **20.10.2018**.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiffs has pressed upon application filed by plaintiffs U/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Part arguments on application heard.

Till NDOH, let status quo with regard to title and possession of suit property be maintained by parties.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
21.08.2018