

**CS No. 1918/17**

**Rakesh Kumar Ramwani Vs. Deepak Ramwani**

**20.10.2018**

Present: Plaintiff No. 1 in person.  
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, counsel for defendant no. 2  
with defendant no. 2.  
Ms. Sunaina, proxy counsel for Sh. Satender Singh,  
counsel for defendant no. 1.

Service report of notice of application U/o 22 Rule  
4 CPC issued to proposed defendants not received back. Be  
awaited.

Counsel for defendant no. 2 has submitted that he  
will be filing V/N for proposed defendants on NDOH and will  
file reply to application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC on NDOH but that  
plaintiffs be directed to supply copy of application to him.  
Heard.

Plaintiff no. 1 has submitted that he will supply  
copy of application to counsel for defendant no. 2 within 10  
days from today. Heard.

Be put up for reply and arguments on the aforesaid  
application on **16.01.2019**.

***IO is extended till NDOH.***

**(Sonu Agnihotri)**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**20.10.2018**