

CS DJ 1918/17

RAKESH KUMAR RAMWANI Vs. DEEPAK RAMWANI

04.04.2019

Present: Sh. Kamal Khurana, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Satender Singh and Sh. Pawan Kumar Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and
LRs of defendant no. 3.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for parties that there is possibility of amicable settlement between the parties.

As prayed, put up for report of settlement, if any / further proceedings on 02.07.2019.

Parties are directed to appear in person on next date of hearing.

(Mohinder Virat)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
04.04.2019