

15 CS DJ 1918/17

RAKESH KUMAR RAMWANI Vs. DEEPAK RAMWANI

16.01.2020

Present: Counsel for plaintiff.

Counsel for defendants alongwith defendants.

Defendant no. 1 Deepak has paid the cost of Rs. 2000/- imposed vide previous order to the counsel for plaintiff.

An application filed on behalf of defendant no. 2 for waiver off cost. I do not find any merits in the application, hence, the same is hereby dismissed. Defendant no. 2 undertakes to pay the cost on the next date of hearing.

Replication has not been filed. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today by serving an advance copy upon the defendant.

Now, be put up for completion of pleadings, A/D of documents, framing of issues as well as for consideration on the application u/o 39 rule 1 and 2 CPC on **22.04.2020**.

(Neelam Singh)
ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi
16.01.2020 R