

CS DJ 1918/17

RAKESH KUMAR RAMWANI Vs. DEEPAK RAMWANI

**18.09.2020**

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 and  
3.

In compliance with the direction issued by the Hon'ble High court of Delhi, conveyed through Judl./Circular/ F.43/South East/Saket/2020 dated 29.08.2020 wherein it has been directed that the court shall take up all the cases of the cause list through video conferencing mode, hence, the matter is taken up through video conferencing using Cisco Webex application.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for defendants that defendant no. 2 has been expired.

Legal heirs of deceased defendant no. 2 are not on record.

Let an appropriate application be moved by the parties to implead legal heirs of deceased defendant no. 2 on record.

Now to come up for further proceedings on **08.12.2020**.

**(Neelam Singh )**  
**ADJ-02/SE/Saket/New Delhi**  
**18.09.2020**