

14
CS DJ 1918/17
RAKESH KUMAR RAMWANI
Vs.
DEEPAK RAMWANI

14.02.2022

Matter taken up physically as well as through Cisco Webex in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

Present: Sh.Jai Karan Vashisth Adv. ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Satinder Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1
through VC.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Sh.Yogesh Sharma Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 and
3.

Part arguments heard on the application under Order 14 CPC moved by the defendant no.1 for framing of additional issue of non impleadment of necessary party.

Attention of the court is drawn to the order dated 18.09.2019.

Time sought by plaintiff counsel to lead arguments submitting that he has been recently engaged.

Put up for further arguments on **28.04.2022**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02 (SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/14.02.2022