

CS DJ 1918/17
RAKESH KUMAR RAMWANI Vs. DEEPAK RAMWANI

13.09.2022

Present: Sh.Jai Karan Vashisth Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh.Satinder Singh Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.
Sh.Yogesh Sharma Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendants no.2 and
3.

Amended memo of parties is filed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff also seeks adjournment to lead PE. Adjournment opposed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Adjourned subject to costs of Rs.5000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to each defendant.

Plaintiff to ensure advance copy of the affidavit is supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant at least one month before the next date.

Put up for PE on **10.01.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts,Saket,
New Delhi/13.09.2022

pk