

10.01.2023

Present: Sh.Aneesh Ahmad and Sh.Sumit Kumar Adv. Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh.Saurabh Pandey Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.1 with defendant no.1 in person.

Sh.Yogesh Sharma Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendants
no.2 and 3.

No affidavit is filed. No copy supplied.

Last opportunity is given to plaintiff to lead PE
subject to further costs of Rs.2000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to
each defendant. Payment of all the costs shall be condition
precedent to lead PE.

Plaintiff to ensure that advance copy of the affidavit
is supplied to the opposing counsel at least one month before
next date.

Put up for PE on **18.05.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/10.01.2023