

CS DJ 1918/17  
RAKESH KUMAR RAMWANI VS. DEEPAK RAMWANI

**18.05.2023**

Present: Plaintiffs no.1, 2 and 4 in person.

Defendants No.1, 2 and 3 in person.

Bar is abstaining from work today.

Affidavit has already been sent on 19.04.2023  
through speed post.

At request, let the spare copy of affidavit be filed by  
the plaintiff on record within a period of 10 days which the  
defendant can take from the file.

Put up for PE on **01.09.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/18.05.2023**

pk