

CS DJ 1918/17
RAKESH KUMAR RAMWANI
Vs.
DEEPAK RAMWANI

30.01.2024

Present : Plaintiff no.1 with Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.

Defendant no.1 with Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that though additional issue of non joinder of necessary parties was made but the same was not treated as preliminary issue. He submits that the said issue goes to the root of the matter and can be decided on the basis of the pleadings of the parties.

Perused the file. The said issue is treated as the preliminary issue. Arguments heard from Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff to lead arguments on preliminary issue.

Previous cost remains unpaid. Be paid positively by next date.

Put up for further arguments on **15.04.2024**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/30.01.2024