

CS DJ No.1918/2017

Rakesh Kumar Ramwani & Ors. Vs. Deepak Ramwani & Ors.

15.04.2024

Present: Plaintiff no.2 & 4 with proxy counsel Mohd. Danish for
counsel Sh. Anees Ahmad.
Defendant no.1 with counsel Sh. Satinder Singh
Mathur.
Counsel Sh. Yogesh Sharma for LRs of defendant no.2
& 3.
Sh. Rajesh Ramvani, Sh. Deepak Ramvani and Sh.
Yash Ramvani, LRs in person.

It is submitted by counsels for defendants that previous
cost imposed upon the plaintiff vide order dated 13.09.2022 &
10.01.2023 has not been paid till date.

However, adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for
plaintiffs by stating that the main counsel could not appear before the
court today as he is busy in Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
Adjournment is strongly opposed by counsels for defendants.

Adjournment is granted subject to further cost of
Rs.3,000/- to be paid to each defendant by the plaintiff and one last

and final opportunity is given for addressing arguments on the preliminary issue on **21.08.2024**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.04.2024 (Geeta)