

**CS DJ 1918/2017**

**Rakesh Kumar Ramwani & Ors. Vs Deepak Ramwani & Ors.**

**21.08.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Anees Ahmad, Counsel for Plaintiffs.  
Defendant No.1 in person with Counsel Sh. Satinder Singh.  
Sh. Yogesh Sharma, Counsel for LR of Defendant No. 2&3.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on 17.09.2024 for proper order. At Joint request of all the Counsels, date is changed to

**01.10.2024.** The earlier date 17.09.2024 is cancelled.

Reader/21.08.2024