

**CS DJ No.1918/2017**  
**Rakesh Kumar Ramwani & Ors. Vs. Deepak Ramwani & Ors.**

**01.10.2024**

Present: Plaintiff no.1 & 2 with counsel Sh. Anees Ahmad, who is representing all the four plaintiffs.

Counsel Sh. Satinder Singh Mathur for defendant no.1 (through VC).

**None for remaining defendants.**

Today, the matter is fixed for proper order.

Put up on **07.01.2025** for purpose fixed.

navita  
kumari  
bagha

Digitally signed  
by navita kumari  
bagha  
Date: 2024.10.01  
15:28:39 +0530

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/01.10.2024** (Jagdeep)