

CS DJ No.1918/2017
Rakesh Kumar Ramwani & Ors. Vs. Deepak Ramwani & Ors.

07.01.2025

Present: Counsel Sh. Anees Ahamad for all four plaintiffs
(through VC).
Plaintiff No.1 & 4 in person.
Defendant No.1 with Proxy Counsel Sh. Saurabh
Pandey for Sh. Satinder Singh Mathur, counsel for
defendant no.1.
Counsel Sh. Yogesh Sharma for LRs of defendant No.
2 & 3.

On perusal of record it is revealed that the vakalatnama
in favour of counsel Sh. Yogesh Sharma for LRs of defendant No. 2
& 3 is not on record. He is directed to file vakalatnama on record
within a week.

On perusal of record it is revealed that vide order dated
18.09.2019 and 20.02.2021, the applications U/O.22 R.4 CPC and
U/O.1 R.10 CPC were allowed, but it is not clear whether the
summons/notices were issued to the LRs/defendants. The counsel
for plaintiff has requested for adjournment by stating that he had
joined the case at later stage and he needs time to inspect the file
and apprise the Court in this regard. In the interest of justice,

adjournment is granted.

Put up on **18.01.2025** for further proceedings.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/07.01.2025 (Narender)