

**CS DJ No.1918/2017**  
**Rakesh Kumar Ramwani & Ors. Vs. Deepak Ramwani & Ors.**

**18.01.2025**

Present: Plaintiff no.1 & 2 in person.

Counsel Sh. Anees Ahamad for all four plaintiffs,  
through VC.

Defendant no.1 with Proxy counsel Sh. Naveen Balwan  
for Sh. Satinder Singh Mathur, counsel for defendant  
no.1.

**None for LRs of defendant No.2 & 3.**

**Remaining defendants are unserved.**

Summons be issued to remaining defendants on filing  
PF & RC as well as through Speed Post for the NDOH.

Adjournment is sought by counsel for plaintiffs by  
stating that he needs time to move application for amendment of  
Plaint as after impleadment of defendants U/O.1 R.10 CPC, the  
plaintiffs have not moved any application for amendment of the  
Plaint. In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **06.05.2025** for service of remaining  
defendants.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/18.01.2025** (Sushil)