

Item No.02

CS DJ No.1918/2017

Rakesh Kumar Ramwani & Ors. Vs. Deepak Ramwani & Ors.

28.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

**Present: None for plaintiffs.
Defendant no.1, LR no.4(c)(viii) & LR no.4(c)(x) in
person.
None for other defendants.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

**Issue summons to defendants no.4 to 19 in terms of
order dated 08.01.2025 on filing PF & RC as well as through
Speed Post for 15.12.2025.**

**Steps be taken within seven working days from
today.**

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
28.08.2025/sk**