

Item No.02

CS DJ No.1918/2017

Rakesh Kumar Ramwani & Ors.

Vs.

Deepak Ramwani & Ors.

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday on account of Notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Sumit Kumar, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Anees Ahmad, learned counsel for all the four plaintiffs alongwith plaintiffs no.1 & 4.

Sh. Satinder Singh Mathur (through video conferencing), learned counsel for defendant no.1.

Defendant no.1 & LR no.4(c)(viii) in person.

Sh. Yogesh Sharma, learned counsel for LRs of defendants no.2 & 3.

None for other defendants.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Steps not taken by plaintiff for service of defendants no.4 to 20.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks one more opportunity to take the steps for service of defendants no.4 to 20.

Request is allowed.

Last & final opportunity is given to plaintiff to take the steps for service of defendants no.4 to 20 positively within seven days from today.

Issue summons to defenadnts no.4 to 20 in terms of order dated 18.01.2025 on filing PF as well as through Speed Post for the next date of hearing.

Plaintiffs are once again directed to file proper Memo of Parties positively on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy thereof to the opposite side.

List the case on **17.07.2026**.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
14.03.2026/sk